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SIXTEENTH DAY
Sunday, 27th October, 2024

1. THE MYSORE DERBY 2024 (GRADE I)(91)

ATrophy (Value Rs.1,00,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 1,00,000 Each With 50,00,000 Added From The
Fund.

Total stakes will be distributed in the following manner:

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 49.5% 6% 4.5% 60%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5% 20%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75% 10%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5%  0.375% 5%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3%  0.225% 3%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15% 2%
Total 82.5% 10% 7.5% 100%

Breeder of the winner will receive 5% of the Total Stakes
For 3-year-old Indian Horses (Foaled in 2021)

WEIGHT - Colts and Geldings : 56 Kgs.
Fillies : 545 Kgs.

Distance - 2000 Meters.

ENTRANCE - Rs.50,000 of the Sweepstakes fell due at 05:00 PM
on Thursday, 1st February, 2024 Further Rs.25,000
fell due for horses not struct out by10:00 AM on
Tuesday, 30th April, 2024 and the final Rs.25,000
will fall due for horses not struct out by 10:30 AM on
Wednesday, 23rd October, 2024

SUPPLEMENTARY ENTRY @ Rs.5,00,000 closed at 10:00 AM on
Tuesday, 30th April, 2024

FINAL ENTRY @ Rs.10,00,000 Will be closed at 10:30 AM on
Tuesday, 22nd October, 2024

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be
at the option of the stewards
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2. THE BANGALORE TURF CLUB TROPHY (92)

Horse rated 80 and above
Distance - 1200 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 4,12,500 50,000 37,500
Second 2,06,250 25,000 18,750
Third 1,03,125 12,500 9,375
Fourth 51,565 6,250 4,690
Fifth 30,935 3,750 2,810
Sixth 20,625 2,500 1,875
Total 8,25,000 1,00,000 75,000

Total
Rs.

5,00,000
2,50,000
1,25,000
62,505
37,495
25,000
10,00,000

3. THE HYDERABAD RACE CLUB TROPHY (93)

Horse rated 40 to 65
Distance - 1400 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 21,565
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080
Total 4,74,375 57,500 43,125

Total
Rs.

2,87,500
1,43,750
71,875
35,940
21,560
14,375
5,75,000
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4. THE ROYAL WESTERN INDIA TURF CLUB

LTD.,TROPHY(94)

Horse rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over
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6. THE ROYAL CALCUTTA TURF CLUB TROPHY (96)

Horse rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over
Distance - 1100 Meters.
ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Distance - 1200 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner the
Trophy& 1,85,625 22,500 16,875 2,25,000
Second 92,815 11,250 8,435 1,12,500
Third 46,405 5,625 4,220 56,250
Fourth 23,205 2,815 2,110 28,130
Fifth 13,920 1,685 1,265 16,870
Sixth 9,280 1,125 845 11,250
Total 3,71,250 45,000 33,750 4,50,000
7. THE DELHI RACE CLUB TROPHY (97)
Horse rated 00 to 25

Distance - 1200 Meters.
ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 21,565 2,87,500
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695 35,940
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615 21,560
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375
Total 4,74,375 57,500 43,125 5,75,000

5. THE MADRAS RACE CLUB TROPHY (95)

Horse rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1600 Meters.

ATrophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 1,85,625 22,500 16,875 2,25,000
Second 92,815 11,250 8,435 1,12,500
Third 46,405 5,625 4,220 56,250
Fourth 23,205 2,815 2,110 28,130
Fifth 13,920 1,685 1,265 16,870
Sixth 9,280 1,125 845 11,250
Total 3,71,250 45,000 33,750 4,50,000

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the
Trophy& 1,54,690 18,750 14,065 1,87,505
Second 77,345 9,375 7,030 93,750
Third 38,670 4,690 3,515 46,875
Fourth 19,335 2,345 1,755 23,435
Fifth 11,600 1,405 1,055 14,060
Sixth 7,735 935 705 9,375
Total 3,09,375 37,500 28,125 3,75,000

Entries close at 10:30 AM on Tuesday, 22nd October
Handicaps will be published by 05:00 PM on Tuesday, 22nd October
Scratchings at 10:30 AM on Wednesday, 23rd October
Declaration at 10:30 AM on Thursday, 24th October

Revised Ratings by 05:00 PM on Monday, 28th October

Total Stakes Rs. 78,25,625 Value of cups Rs. 2,80,000
Cummulative  Rs. 5,83,26,875 Cummulative Rs. 17,85,000
Trainers Rs. 3,42,500 Jockeys Rs. 2,56,875
Cummulative Rs. 48,27,500 Cummulative Rs. 36,20,625

Total Stakes

Aggregate:58326875+1785000+4827500+3620625 = 68560000



